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ASN NCLEX-RN PASS RATES 

Licensure Rates: Expected Level of Achievement (ELA) - the NCLEX-RN pass rate is 80% or higher for first-time 
test takers for the most recent calendar year. 

 
 

Track 
 

2022 2023 2024 
 

ELA 
Met or Not Met 

Generic ASN 95% 
(79/83) 

97% 
(57/58) 

99%  
(66/67) Met 

LPN to ASN 
100% 

(23/23) 
100% 

(32/32) 

100%  
(24/24) Met 

Medic/Paramedic to ASN 100% 
(4/4) 

100% 
(9/9) 

93%  
(13/14) Met 

Aggregate 96% 
(106/110) 

99% 
(96/97) 

98% 
(103/105) Met 

 
ASN COMPLETION RATES 

Expected Level of Achievement (ELA): 50% of all generic ASN students who begin in NURA 1100 will complete the 
program on-time in four semesters; 50% of all LPN to ASN and Medic/Paramedic to ASN students who begin 

NURA 1060 and NURA 1080 (respectively) will complete the program on-time in three semesters. 
  

 
Completion 

Year 
 

 
Track 

 
N 

 
Percent 

Completing 
On-Time 

 

 
ACEN ELA  

Met or  
Unmet 

 
Percent  

Completing 
Any-Time 

2024 

Generic ASN 98 32% Unmet 48% 

LPN to ASN 34 44% Unmet 79% 
Medic/Paramedic to ASN 11 73% Met 91% 

Aggregate 143 38%   

 
2023 

 

Generic ASN 105 32% Not Met 61% 
LPN to ASN 37 57% Met 81% 

Medic/Paramedic to ASN 12 42% Not Met 67% 
Aggregate 154 39%   

2022 
Generic ASN 121 36% Not Met 60% 
LPN to ASN 30 70% Met 93% 

Medic/Paramedic to ASN 8 50% Met 50% 



Aggregate 159 43%   
 


