## NORTHWESTERN STATE

## UNIVERSITY OF LOUISIANA

College of Nursing

**ASN Program Effectiveness: Program Outcomes** 

## **ASN NCLEX-RN PASS RATES**

Licensure Rates: Expected Level of Achievement (ELA) - the NCLEX-RN pass rate is 80% or higher for first-time test takers for the most recent calendar year.

Track	2022	2023	2024	ELA Met or Not Met
Generic ASN	95% (79/83)	97% (57/58)	99% (66/67)	Met
LPN to ASN	100% (23/23)	100% (32/32)	100% (24/24)	Met
Medic/Paramedic to ASN	100% (4/4)	100% (9/9)	93% (13/14)	Met
Aggregate	96% (106/110)	99% (96/97)	98% (103/105)	Met

## ASN COMPLETION RATES

Expected Level of Achievement (ELA): 50% of all generic ASN students who begin in NURA 1100 will complete the program on-time in four semesters; 50% of all LPN to ASN and Medic/Paramedic to ASN students who begin NURA 1060 and NURA 1080 (respectively) will complete the program on-time in three semesters.

Completion Year	Track	N	Percent Completing On-Time	ACEN ELA Met or Unmet	Percent Completing Any-Time
2024	Generic ASN	98	32%	Unmet	48%
	LPN to ASN	34	44%	Unmet	79%
	Medic/Paramedic to ASN	11	73%	Met	91%
	Aggregate	143	38%		
2023	Generic ASN	105	32%	Not Met	61%
	LPN to ASN	37	57%	Met	81%
	Medic/Paramedic to ASN	12	42%	Not Met	67%
	Aggregate	154	39%		
2022	Generic ASN	121	36%	Not Met	60%
	LPN to ASN	30	70%	Met	93%
	Medic/Paramedic to ASN	8	50%	Met	50%

Aggregate	150	43%	
Aggregate	159	4570	